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H*3717 (Rat #0431, Act #0395 of 1986) General Bill, By M.D. Burriss and T.F. Rogers

A Bill to amend Section 16-17-700, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to unlawful tattooing, so as to provide
that it is not unlawful for a licensed physician or surgeon to tattoo part of patient's body if in his medical opinion it is necessary
when performing cosmetic or reconstructive surgery.

03/27/86
03/27/86
04/09/86
04/10/86
04/11/86
04/17/86
04/22/86
04/22/86
04/23/86
04/24/86
04/29/86
04/29/86
04/29/86
05/05/86

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-2036

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2036
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2246
Read second time HJ-2319

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2342

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-1633
Read second time SJ-2230

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-2230

Read third time and enrolled SJ-2238

Ratified R 431

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/29/86

Act No. 395
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