## South Carolina Legislature

May 04, 2024, 10:37:22 pm

## Session 106 - (1985-1986)

House

03/27/86

## H\*3717 (Rat #0431, Act #0395 of 1986) General Bill, By M.D. Burriss and T.F. Rogers

Introduced and read first time HJ-2036

A Bill to amend Section 16-17-700, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to unlawful tattooing, so as to provide that it is not unlawful for a licensed physician or surgeon to tattoo part of patient's body if in his medical opinion it is necessary when performing cosmetic or reconstructive surgery.

03/27/86	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2036
04/09/86	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2246
04/10/86	House	Read second time HJ-2319
04/11/86	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2342
04/17/86	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-1633
04/22/86	Senate	Read second time SJ-2230
04/22/86	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-2230
04/23/86	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-2238
04/24/86		Ratified R 431
04/29/86		Signed By Governor
04/29/86		Effective date 04/29/86
04/29/86		Act No. 395
05/05/86		Copies available